TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PETSMART.COM, INC.		07/21/2003	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PETSMART STORE SUPPORT GROUP, INC.	
Street Address:	19601 N. 27th Avenue	
City:	Phoenix	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85027	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2378988	ACMEPET

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)595-5301

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (503) 595-5300

Email: ptotmdocket@klarquist.com

Correspondent Name: Richard J. Polley
Address Line 1: 121 SW Salmon Street

Address Line 2: One World Trade Center, Suite 1600

Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7347-71944-01/RJP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard J. Polley
Signature:	/Richard J. Polley/
Date:	02/13/2007

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003480 FRAME: 0788

900069323

Total Attachments: 1

source=Step 1 PS to PSSG#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003480 FRAME: 0789

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS PETSMART Store Support Group, Inc., PETSMART Inc. PETsMART.com, Inc. intend to assign the ACMEPET trademark (U.S. Trademark registration #2,378,988) (the Trademark) registration to a third party and cannot locate any previously executed assignment of the Trademark.

WHEREAS PETSMART STORE SUPPORT GROUP, INC., of 19601 N. 27th Avenue, Phoenix, Arizona 85027, is successor in interest to the applicant and registered owners of the Trademark of record with the Untied States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS PETSMART STORE SUPPORT GROUP, INC. desires to confirm its acquisition of all rights in the United States in and to the said Trademark;

NOW, THEREFORE, PETSMART, INC. and PETSMART.com, Inc. do hereby irrevocably assign to PETsMART Store Support Group, Inc. all right, title and interest in the Trademark, together with the goodwill of their businesses as symbolized by the Trademark herein assigned.

Assistant Secretary of:

PETsMART Store Support Group, Inc.

PETsMART, Inc. PETsMART.com, Inc.

PHX/RHARRIS/1443175.1/74183.554